Resolution No._ 07-99-176

RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council Secretary. Cyndy Harvey-Burnette, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance
Number 59, recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the
attached list who have applied for membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe
be accepted as members; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council Secretary advises that each person listed on the attached list
qualifies for membership pursuant to the Tribal Constitution; and

WHEREAS., the Enrollment Committee reviewed the applicants list and recommends that they
be granted enroliment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe: and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicants list and concurs with the
recommendations of the Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted
membership status.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby
grants the {wenty-nine (29) applicants, (per the attached list), enrollment into the
membership of the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of
the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to recision pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment
Code. Sections 1-202(a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was onuly 16, 1999, duly adopted by a vote of EIGHT for and ZERO
against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in
itby Article II, Section 1. 2 and 3 of the White Mountain Apache Tribal Constitution, ratified by the
Tnibe on September 30, 1993 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993,
pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 {48 Stat. 984).

Chairman of the Téllb}al Council
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NAME

Begay, Kordell Dorian
Billy, Rethema Mae
Bourke, Jeraldson G.
Clay, Jerilyn

Colelay, Taydra French
Edwards, Randy, Jr.
Ethelbah, Theodore R.
Harvey, Dahlia S.
Hinton, Noel Lynn
Kir.ney, Eva Gayle
Larzelere, Shelila Rose
Lee, Kayen Jae
Navasie, Brandon C.
Pailzote, Kitana S.
Skidmore, Chyla Joel
Tate, Selena Faith
Tessay, Skye Lane
Stanley, Jaynae Angel
Wright, Jessie Rose

Yazzie, Hannah Renae

DOB

03/30/98
02/11/84
03/04/96

05/05/98

07/19/97

12/18/98
10/03/98
12/09/87

08/09/91

07/12/94
06/23/97
11/18/97

07/31/98

03/26/98

07/09/98
01/09/98

01/06/99

03/14/99

08/10/98

11/21/98



Enrolied into the White Mountain Apache Tribe on July 18, 1999 per Resolution No. 07-98-176

Name DOB:
1 Beach, Christine Elizabeth 08/01/82
2 Cheney, Shane Star John 12/24/97
3 Foster, Robinson, lil 11/05/97

Gooday, Emilio Sha Quon 03/12/99
5 Johnson, Tiffany Lauren 11/20/96
6 Lee, Shondell Rashawn 12/16/98
7 Martel, Sky Buddy 10/13/98
8 Walker, Angel Hope 08/21/98
9 White, Waynelle Angel 06/14/98
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