RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, the Tribal Council Secretary, Cyndy Harvey-Burnette, pursuant to Tribal Ordinance Number 59, recommends to the Tribal Council that the individuals listed on the attached list who have applied for membership into the White Mountain Apache Tribe be accepted as members; and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Council Secretary advises that each person listed on the attached list qualifies for membership pursuant to the Tribal Constitution; and
- WHEREAS, the Enrollment Committee reviewed the applicants list and recommends that they be granted enrollment into the White Mountain Apache Tribe; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Tribal Council has reviewed the applicants list and concurs with the recommendations of the Enrollment Committee that the persons listed be granted membership status.
- **BE IT RESOLVED** by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it hereby grants the twenty-nine (29) applicants, (per the attached list), enrollment into the membership of the White Mountain Apache Tribe based on the recommendations of the Tribal Enrollment Committee, subject to recision pursuant to the Tribal Enrollment Code, Sections 1-202(a) and 1-704.

The foregoing resolution was on <u>July 16, 1999</u>, duly adopted by a vote of <u>EIGHT</u> for and <u>ZERO</u> against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article II, Section 1, 2 and 3 of the White Mountain Apache Tribal Constitution, ratified by the Tribe on September 30, 1993 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on November 12, 1993, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Chairman of the Taibal Council

Gray Hawey-Burnette Secretary of the Tribal Council

	NAME	DOB
1	Begay, Kordell Dorian	03/30/98
2	Billy, Rethema Mae	02/11/84
3	Bourke, Jeraldson G.	03/04/96
4	Clay, Jerilyn	05/05/98
5	Colelay, Taydra French	07/19/97
6	Edwards, Randy, Jr.	12/18/98
7	Ethelbah, Theodore R.	10/03/98
8	Harvey, Dahlia S.	12/09/97
9	Hinton, Noel Lynn	08/09/91
10	Kir.ney, Eva Gayle	07/12/94
11	Larzelere, Shelila Rose	06/23/97
12	Lee, Kayen Jae	11/18/97
13	Navasie, Brandon C.	07/31/98
14	Pailzote, Kitana S.	03/26/98
15	Skidmore, Chyla Joel	07/09/98
16	Tate, Selena Faith	01/09/98
17	Tessay, Skye Lane	01/06/99
18	Stanley, Jaynae Angel	03/14/99
19	Wright, Jessie Rose	08/10/98
20	Yazzie, Hannah Renae	11/21/98

Enrolled into the White Mountain Apache Tribe on July 16, 1999 per Resolution No. 07-99-176

	Name	DOB:
1	Beach, Christine Elizabeth	08/01/82
2	Cheney, Shane Star John	12/24/97
3	Foster, Robinson, III	11/05/97
•	Gooday, Emilio Sha Quon	03/12/99
5	Johnson, Tiffany Lauren	11/20/96
6	Lee, Shondell Rashawn	12/16/98
7	Martel, Sky Buddy	10/13/98
8	Walker, Angel Hope	08/21/98
9	White, Waynelle Angel	06/14/98